September 2021

. - Self- Non . Total % Non %
Health Service Absence Rate - by Staff Certified " certified | Covid-19 | 0419 ' apsence || Covid-19 | Covid-19
ategory: sep absence | absence rate absence | absence

University of Limerick Hospital Group 5.9% 0.6% 6.5% 1.2% 1.7% 84.7% 15.3%
Medical & Dental 1.4% 0.2% 1.6% 0.2% 1.7% 90.6% 9.4%
Nursing & Midwifery 6.2% 0.9% 71% 1.5% 8.5% 82.7% 17.3%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 0.9% 5.1% 82.8% 17.2%
Management & Administrative 4.0% 0.3% 4.3% 0.7% 5.1% 85.5% 14.5%
General Support 9.1% 0.6% 9.7% 1.9% 11.6% 83.3% 16.7%
Patient & Client Care 11.0% 0.8% 11.7% 1.0% 12.8% 92.0% 8.0%

Total %

Self-

gzgltsz%emce Absence Rate - by Hospital: ac;;tégig ,.';’Z;’QZ‘ZZ gg\s/g;;g abf;gce 28;’2‘1{22
University of Limerick Hospital Group 5.9% 0.6% 6.5% 1.2% 7.7% 84.7% 15.3%
Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 9.3% 0.3% 9.7% 1.3% 11.0% 88.1% 11.9%
Ennis Hospital 6.5% 0.5% 7.0% 0.7% 7.7% 90.4% 9.6%
Nenagh Hospital 4.1% 0.8% 4.9% 1.8% 6.7% 73.7% 26.3%
St. John's Hospital Limerick 4.7% 0.3% 5.0% 3.3% 8.3% 60.1% 39.9%
UH Limerick 5.5% 0.7% 6.2% 0.9% 7.1% 86.9% 13.1%
UMH Limerick 8.8% 0.6% 9.3% 1.4% 10.7% 87.1% 12.9%

Total absence rate
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September 2021

Health Service Absence Rate by Hospital: Sep

2021

University of Limerick Hospital Group

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital
Ennis Hospital

Nenagh Hospital

St. John's Hospital Limerick
UH Limerick

UMH Limerick
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Ennis Hospital

Medical &
Dental

1.7%

0.0%
13.4%
1.4%
2.1%
1.4%
1.0%

Nursing &
Midwifery

8.5%

15.6%
7.4%
8.9%
7.4%
7.4%

12.0%

Nenagh Hospital

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

5.1%

8.8%
6.2%
4.2%
4.7%
5.0%
12.8%

Management &
Administrative

5.1%

5.3%
6.9%
8.3%
4.6%
4.7%
5.6%

St. John's Hospital Limerick

General
Support

11.6%

8.1%
9.9%
4.6%
21.5%
11.3%
15.5%

Patient & Client
Care

12.8%

11.6%
1.0%
3.2%
9.4%

16.1%

12.8%

UH Limerick

Certified

absence

5.9%

9.3%
6.5%
4.1%
4.7%
5.5%
8.8%

Self-
certified
absence

0.6%

0.3%
0.5%
0.8%
0.3%
0.7%
0.6%

UMH Limerick

Non
Covid-19
absence

6.5%

9.7%
7.0%
4.9%
5.0%
6.2%
9.3%

Covid-19
absence

1.2%

1.3%
0.7%
1.8%
3.3%
0.9%
1.4%

Total
absence
rate

7.7%

11.0%
17.7%
6.7%
8.3%
7.1%

10.7%



September 2021

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by

Staff Category & Hospital: Sep 2021

University of Limerick Hospital Group

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital
Ennis Hospital

Nenagh Hospital

St. John's Hospital Limerick
UH Limerick

UMH Limerick

4%

Ennis Hospital

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

Medical &
Dental

Nursing &
Midwifery

0.2% 1.5% 0.9%
0.0% 1.2% 0.0%
0.0% 1.4% 0.9%
0.0% 3.6% 0.0%
0.0% 2.2% 0.8%
0.1% 1.2% 0.9%
0.9% 1.5% 0.0%

Covid-19 absence rate

3.3%

UH Limerick

Nenagh Hospital
UMH Limerick

St. John's Hospital Limerick

Management &
Administrative

5.1%

5.3%
6.9%
8.3%
4.6%
4.7%
5.6%

General
Support

1.9%

2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
11.5%
1.5%
0.7%

100%

75%

50%-

25%-

0%

Patient & Client

Non Covid-19
absence

Covid-19

Care absence

1.0% 1.2% 6.5%
0.6% 1.3% 9.7%
0.0% 0.7% 7.0%
0.1% 1.8% 4.9%
3.9% 3.3% 5.0%
1.0% 0.9% 6.2%
0.0% 1.4% 9.3%

%o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19
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Nenagh Hospital
UH Limerick

St. John's Hospital Limerick
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Total
absence rate

UMH Limerick

7.7%

11.0%
7.7%
6.7%
8.3%
7.1%

10.7%



September 2021

HealthSorvice Absance Rate by Holpital & | wesrle | Nepmps | Poeaeo!|pmepens | gy Pevn s cin CERRCEN curfed| covidto | Sttt | absonce

University of Limerick Hospital Group 1.7% 8.5% 5.1% 5.1% 11.6% 12.8% 5.9% 0.6% 6.5% 1.2% 7.7%
Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 0.0% 15.6% 8.8% 5.3% 8.1% 11.6% 9.3% 0.3% 9.7% 1.3% 11.0%
Ennis Hospital 13.4% 7.4% 6.2% 6.9% 9.9% 1.0% 6.5% 0.5% 7.0% 0.7% 7.7%
Nenagh Hospital 1.4% 8.9% 4.2% 8.3% 4.6% 3.2% 4.1% 0.8% 4.9% 1.8% 6.7%
St. John's Hospital Limerick 21% 7.4% 4.7% 4.6% 21.5% 9.4% 4.7% 0.3% 5.0% 3.3% 8.3%
UH Limerick 1.4% 7.4% 5.0% 4.7% 11.3% 16.1% 5.5% 0.7% 6.2% 0.9% 7.1%
UMH Limerick 1.0% 12.0% 12.8% 5.6% 15.5% 12.8% 8.8% 0.6% 9.3% 1.4% 10.7%

Total absence rate
15%-

11.0% 10.7%

10%--

5%

0%

Ennis Hospital
Nenagh Hospital
UH Limerick
UMH Limerick

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital
St. John's Hospital Limerick
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September 2021

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & c ! General Patient & Client Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total

Staff Category & Hospital: Sep 2021 Dental Midwifery Support Care absence absence absence rate

University of Limerick Hospital Group 0.2% 1.5% 0.9% 5.1% 1.9% 1.0% 1.2% 6.5% 7.7%
Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 5.3% 2.5% 0.6% 1.3% 9.7% 11.0%
Ennis Hospital 0.0% 1.4% 0.9% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 7.0% 7.7%
Nenagh Hospital 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.1% 1.8% 4.9% 6.7%
St. John's Hospital Limerick 0.0% 2.2% 0.8% 4.6% 11.5% 3.9% 3.3% 5.0% 8.3%
UH Limerick 0.1% 1.2% 0.9% 4.7% 1.5% 1.0% 0.9% 6.2% 71%
UMH Limerick 0.9% 1.5% 0.0% 5.6% 0.7% 0.0% 1.4% 9.3% 10.7%

Covid-19 absence rate

4%~

2%

0%-

UH Limerick

Ennis Hospital
Nenagh Hospital
UMH Limerick

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital
St. John's Hospital Limerick



September 2021

. . ) : i : : - Self- Non . Total

Foapnar Sep 031 ey Adming | veat | NSNS | petan . || S |Penno | GRS | earited | covidro | CPATY | absence
University of Limerick Hospital Group 1.7% 8.5% 5.1% 5.1% 11.6% 12.8% 5.9% 0.6% 6.5% 1.2% 7.7%
Health Service Executive 1.7% 8.6% 5.1% 5.1% 11.1% 13.1% 6.0% 0.6% 6.6% 1.0% 7.6%
Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 0.0% 15.6% 8.8% 5.3% 8.1% 11.6% 9.3% 0.3% 9.7% 1.3% 11.0%
Ennis Hospital 13.4% 7.4% 6.2% 6.9% 9.9% 1.0% 6.5% 0.5% 7.0% 0.7% 7.7%
Nenagh Hospital 1.4% 8.9% 4.2% 8.3% 4.6% 3.2% 4.1% 0.8% 4.9% 1.8% 6.7%
UH Limerick 1.4% 7.4% 5.0% 4.7% 11.3% 16.1% 5.5% 0.7% 6.2% 0.9% 7.1%
UMH Limerick 1.0% 12.0% 12.8% 5.6% 15.5% 12.8% 8.8% 0.6% 9.3% 1.4% 10.7%
Section 38 Hospitals 2.1% 7.4% 4.7% 4.6% 21.5% 9.4% 4.7% 0.3% 5.0% 3.3% 8.3%
St. John's Hospital Limerick 2.1% 7.4% 4.7% 4.6% 21.5% 9.4% 4.7% 0.3% 5.0% 3.3% 8.3%

Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
Total absence rate

10%- 100%-
0 8.3%
7.6% 75%"
5% 50%-—
25%-
o 0%
0% Health Service Executive Section 38 Hospitals

Health Service Executive Section 38 Hospitals



September 2021

. . . Self- Non . Total
gr(t)om Orthopaedic Hospital absence by Staff gg;tégzcel certified | Covid-19 gz:g;gg absence
ategory absence | absence rate

Croom Orthopaedic Hospital 9.3% 0.3% 9.7% 1.3% 11.0%
Medical & Dental 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 14.2% 0.3% 14.5% 1.2% 15.6%
Health & Social Care Professionals 8.8% 0.0% 8.8% 0.0% 8.8%
Management & Administrative 2.9% 0.0% 2.9% 2.3% 5.3%
General Support 5.0% 0.6% 5.6% 2.5% 8.1%
Patient & Client Care 10.3% 0.6% 10.9% 0.6% 11.6%

September 2021

o Self- Non - Total

Ennis Hospital 6.5% 0.5% 7.0% 0.7% 7.7%
Medical & Dental 13.4% 0.0% 13.4% 0.0% 13.4%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.2% 0.8% 6.0% 1.4% 7.4%
Health & Social Care Professionals 5.1% 0.3% 5.3% 0.9% 6.2%
Management & Administrative 6.3% 0.2% 6.5% 0.3% 6.9%
General Support 9.6% 0.3% 9.9% 0.0% 9.9%
Patient & Client Care 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0%

September 2021

: Certified | _Self- Non | covig.19 | _Total

Nenagh Hospital 4.1% 0.8% 4.9% 1.8% 6.7%
Medical & Dental 0.7% 0.7% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4%
Nursing & Midwifery 4.1% 1.1% 5.3% 3.6% 8.9%
Health & Social Care Professionals 2.9% 1.3% 4.2% 0.0% 4.2%
Management & Administrative 7.4% 0.5% 7.9% 0.4% 8.3%
General Support 4.2% 0.4% 4.6% 0.0% 4.6%
Patient & Client Care 2.8% 0.3% 3.1% 0.1% 3.2%

September 2021

' : : - - Self- Non . Total

St. John's Hospital Limerick 4.7% 0.3% 5.0% 3.3% 8.3%
Medical & Dental 1.8% 0.3% 2.1% 0.0% 21%
Nursing & Midwifery 4.8% 0.4% 5.1% 2.2% 7.4%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.2% 0.8% 3.9% 0.8% 4.7%
Management & Administrative 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 2.0% 4.6%
General Support 10.0% 0.0% 10.0% 11.5% 21.5%

Patient & Client Care 4.8% 0.7% 5.5% 3.9% 9.4%

% Non
Covid-19
absence

88.1%
#DIV/0
92.6%
100.0%
55.3%
69.4%

94.7%

%
Covid-19
absence

11.9%
#DIV/0
7.4%
0.0%
44.7%
30.6%
5.3%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

90.4%
100.0%
81.3%
85.9%
95.0%
100.0%
100.0%

9.6%
0.0%
18.7%
14.1%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

73.7%
100.0%
59.1%
100.0%
95.2%
100.0%
96.6%

26.3%
0.0%
40.9%
0.0%
4.8%
0.0%
3.4%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

60.1%
100.0%
69.8%
83.7%
57.0%
46.7%
58.0%

39.9%

0.0%
30.2%
16.3%
43.0%
53.3%
42.0%



September 2021

o Self- Non . Total % Non %
. . Certified e 5 Covid-19 : f
UH Limerick absence by Staff Category certified | Covid-19 absence Covid-19 | Covid-19

UH Limerick 5.5% 0.7% 6.2% 0.9% 7.1% 86.9% 13.1%
Medical & Dental 1.1% 0.1% 1.3% 0.1% 1.4% 90.4% 9.6%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.2% 1.0% 6.2% 1.2% 7.4% 83.5% 16.5%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.7% 0.4% 4.0% 0.9% 5.0% 81.2% 18.8%
Management & Administrative 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 0.4% 4.7% 91.1% 8.9%
General Support 9.1% 0.7% 9.8% 1.5% 11.3% 86.8% 13.2%
Patient & Client Care 14.2% 0.9% 15.1% 1.0% 16.1% 93.9% 6.1%

September 2021

Self- Non Total % Non %

UMH Limerick 8.8% 0.6% 9.3% 1.4% 10.7% 87.1% 12.9%
Medical & Dental 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.9% 1.0% 14.5% 85.5%
Nursing & Midwifery 9.8% 0.7% 10.5% 1.5% 12.0% 87.6% 12.4%
Health & Social Care Professionals 12.8% 0.0% 12.8% 0.0% 12.8% 100.0% 0.0%
Management & Administrative 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 2.8% 5.6% 49.1% 50.9%
General Support 14.5% 0.3% 14.8% 0.7% 15.5% 95.3% 4.7%

Patient & Client Care 11.9% 0.9% 12.8% 0.0% 12.8% 100.0% 0.0%



University of Limerick
Hospital Group

% / th Medical & Nursing & Healtl&a&reSocial Management & General Patient & Client
ear/ mon Dental Midwifery BeiseeEls Administrative Support Care
8

2021 1.7% 9% 3.7% 5.6% 10.9% 11.1%
Sep 2021 1.7% 8.5% 5.1% 5.1% 11.6% 12.8%
Aug 2021 1.1% 8.8% 4.1% 4.9% 11.7% 10.9%
Jul 2021 1.3% 6.9% 3.7% 4.5% 11.0% 9.6%
Jun 2021 1.3% 6.6% 3.1% 4.7% 9.2% 9.0%
May 2021 0.7% 5.3% 2.5% 4.6% 8.3% 5.7%
Apr 2021 0.8% 6.4% 2.0% 5.9% 8.6% 7.3%
Mar 2021 0.5% 7.9% 2.3% 5.1% 9.8% 9.4%
Feb 2021 1.7% 11.9% 4.2% 6.6% 12.2% 14.8%
Jan 2021 6.2% 17.9% 6.9% 9.3% 15.4% 20.0%

2020 2.5% 9.6% 6.1% 6.7% 11.3% 10.8%
Dec 2020 1.2% 9.0% 4.7% 7.0% 8.4% 10.7%
Nov 2020 3.5% 11.4% 7.5% 6.1% 10.0% 11.3%
Oct 2020 2.1% 8.2% 7.2% 6.7% 8.7% 9.1%
Sep 2020 1.8% 8.6% 6.3% 6.5% 9.7% 9.7%
Aug 2020 1.1% 8.6% 5.8% 6.9% 12.1% 10.1%
Jul 2020 1.3% 7.9% 3.5% 6.2% 11.7% 8.5%
Jun 2020 1.3% 8.0% 3.6% 5.1% 11.9% 8.2%
May 2020 3.0% 10.3% 71% 6.3% 13.2% 10.8%
Apr 2020 5.9% 16.2% 9.7% 7.8% 16.4% 19.5%
Mar 2020 4.9% 11.5% 8.3% 8.9% 13.8% 12.2%
Feb 2020 2.5% 6.7% 3.7% 5.6% 9.7% 9.2%
Jan 2020 2.1% 7.7% 5.1% 6.9% 10.5% 10.6%

2019 1.5% 6.6% 4.5% 4.8% 9.6% 10.3%
Dec 2019 2.0% 7.5% 5.9% 5.4% 11.3% 11.8%
Nov 2019 1.5% 6.8% 5.3% 5.0% 9.5% 10.0%
Oct 2019 1.7% 7.6% 5.4% 5.3% 9.2% 9.9%
Sep 2019 1.0% 6.7% 5.4% 5.6% 9.3% 8.9%
Aug 2019 1.0% 6.6% 4.8% 6.4% 8.9% 10.0%
Jul 2019 1.1% 6.4% 5.2% 4.7% 8.3% 10.7%
Jun 2019 1.7% 5.1% 4.9% 4.5% 10.6% 11.6%
May 2019 2.0% 5.7% 3.4% 4.5% 9.1% 10.1%
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Certified
absence

5.0%
5.9%
5.7%
5.1%
4.8%
3.9%
4.4%
4.7%
5.6%
5.3%
6.0%
5.5%
4.9%
5.5%
5.9%
6.1%
6.0%
5.6%
6.3%
6.9%
6.6%
5.8%
6.6%
5.6%
6.6%
5.9%
6.2%
5.7%
5.8%
5.6%
5.1%
5.3%

Self-
certified
absence

0.5%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.7%
0.4%

0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0.7%
0.7%

0.7%
0.8%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.9%
0.5%

Non
Covid-19
absence

5.6%
6.5%
6.4%
5.7%
5.3%
4.3%
4.8%
5.1%
6.2%
5.7%

6.4%
6.0%
5.2%
5.9%
6.4%
6.6%
6.5%
6.1%
6.6%
7.1%
7.1%
6.4%
7.3%

6.3%
7.4%
6.4%
6.8%
6.3%
6.4%
6.1%
6.0%
5.8%

Covid-19
absence
2.0%
1.2%
1.1%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.8%
1.4%
3.2%
8.5%
1.8%
1.4%
3.7%
1.3%
0.9%
1.0%
0.4%
0.6%
2.3%
6.3%
3.3%

Total
absence rate

7.6%
7.7%
7.5%
6.4%
5.9%
4.9%
5.6%
6.5%
9.4%

14.1%

8.2%
7.3%
8.9%
7.2%
7.3%
7.7%
6.9%
6.7%
9.0%

13.4%
10.4%
6.4%
7.3%

6.3%
7.4%
6.4%
6.8%
6.3%
6.4%
6.1%
6.0%
5.8%



Apr 2019
Mar 2019
Feb 2019

Jan 2019
2018

1.5%
1.9%
1.3%
1.2%
0.7%

6.5%
5.9%
7.7%
7.2%
6.5%

2.6%
4.0%
3.4%
4.1%
4.1%

4.3%
3.5%
4.3%
4.8%
5.0%
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8.7%
9.0%
10.4%
10.5%
8.4%

9.4%
9.8%
11.4%
10.5%
9.3%

5.3%
5.1%
5.6%
5.6%
5.4%

0.6%
0.6%
1.2%
1.0%
0.6%

5.8%
5.8%
6.8%
6.6%
6.0%

5.8%
5.8%
6.8%
6.6%
6.0%



University of Limerick Hospital

Group

Year/ month P
2021 10.4%
Sep 2021 11.0%
Aug 2021 10.5%
Jul 2021 8.5%
Jun 2021 7.5%
May 2021 5.6%
Apr 2021 7.7%
Mar 2021 9.7%
Feb 2021 14.8%
Jan 2021 19.1%
2020 10.5%
Dec 2020 10.9%
Nov 2020 7.9%
Oct 2020 10.2%
Sep 2020 10.0%
Aug 2020 10.0%
Jul 2020 9.2%
Jun 2020 10.2%
May 2020 10.4%
Apr 2020 13.3%
Mar 2020 16.8%
Feb 2020 8.6%
Jan 2020 8.0%
2019 6.6%
Dec 2019 4.9%
Nov 2019 6.3%
Oct 2019 8.1%
Sep 2019 6.0%
Aug 2019 4.7%
Jul 2019 4.5%
Jun 2019 5.4%
May 2019 5.8%
Apr 2019 7.4%
Mar 2019 7.4%
Feb 2019 7.6%
Jan 2019 10.2%

Ennis

Hospital

7.4%
7.7%
6.8%
8.0%
6.1%
4.6%
5.5%
6.4%
8.7%

12.8%

8.2%
8.5%
7.5%
7.5%
5.9%
6.8%
4.8%
5.2%
9.6%

14.5%
10.3%
7.5%
9.5%

7.8%
9.0%
7.5%
7.6%
6.9%
7.3%
7.6%
7.0%
8.0%
8.5%
7.1%
8.1%
8.9%

Nenagh

Hospital
10.1%
6.7%
6.3%
6.7%
7.0%
6.0%
6.3%
8.5%
21.7%
21.0%
8.1%
8.1%
8.2%
6.6%
5.0%
4.6%
6.6%
8.4%
10.7%
15.1%
10.4%
5.3%
7.3%
5.9%
7.2%
6.1%
5.8%
5.0%
5.4%
6.3%
5.0%
4.6%
6.6%
6.5%
7.1%
5.8%

St. John's
Hospital
Limerick

8.9%
8.3%
7.4%
6.1%
5.2%
5.4%
6.4%
8.3%

11.4%
21.1%

9.9%
6.4%
9.7%
7.7%
7.1%
6.5%
5.4%
6.8%

13.7%
36.5%
10.5%
3.6%
4.8%

4.4%
4.1%
5.2%
6.0%
5.4%
4.4%
3.3%
3.1%
5.1%
3.0%
4.3%
4.9%
4.3%

UH
Limerick

6.8%
7.1%
6.8%
5.7%
5.4%
4.4%
5.1%
5.8%
8.1%

12.9%

7.8%
6.7%
9.2%
6.7%
7.2%
7.6%
6.9%
6.3%
8.3%

11.3%
10.0%
6.4%
7.1%

6.1%
7.3%
6.1%
6.4%
6.1%
6.4%
6.0%
6.1%
5.5%
5.4%
5.4%
6.7%
6.4%

UMH
Limerick

9.8%
10.7%
12.9%
10.8%

9.1%
7.3%
8.2%
8.1%
8.3%
12.6%

9.3%

10.1%
8.4%
9.4%

10.0%

10.4%
8.1%
8.7%
8.5%

10.1%

10.2%
7.9%
9.4%

8.7%

10.2%

9.6%
10.5%
9.3%
9.1%
9.1%
8.6%
7.7%
8.1%
7.7%
7.9%
7.4%
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Acute Services
absence rate

7.6%
7.7%
7.5%
6.4%
5.9%
4.9%
5.6%
6.5%
9.4%

14.1%

8.2%
7.3%
8.9%
7.2%
7.3%
7.7%
6.9%
6.7%
9.0%

13.4%
10.4%
6.4%
7.3%

6.3%
7.4%
6.4%
6.8%
6.3%
6.4%
6.1%
6.0%
5.8%
5.8%
5.8%
6.8%
6.6%

Certified
absence
5.0%
5.9%
5.7%
5.1%
4.8%
3.9%
4.4%
4.7%
5.6%
5.3%
6.0%
5.5%
4.9%
5.5%
5.9%
6.1%
6.0%
5.6%
6.3%
6.9%
6.6%
5.8%
6.6%
5.6%
6.6%
5.9%
6.2%
5.7%
5.8%
5.6%
5.1%
5.3%
5.3%
5.1%
5.6%
5.6%

Self-
certified
absence

0.5%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.7%
0.4%

0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0.7%
0.7%

0.7%
0.8%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.9%
0.5%
0.6%
0.6%
1.2%
1.0%

Non
Covid-19
absence

5.6%
6.5%
6.4%
5.7%
5.3%
4.3%
4.8%
5.1%
6.2%
5.7%
6.4%
6.0%
5.2%
5.9%
6.4%
6.6%
6.5%
6.1%
6.6%
7.1%
7.1%
6.4%
7.3%
6.3%
7.4%
6.4%
6.8%
6.3%
6.4%
6.1%
6.0%
5.8%
5.8%
5.8%
6.8%
6.6%

Covid-19
absence
2.0%
1.2%
1.1%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.8%
1.4%
3.2%
8.5%
1.8%
1.4%
3.7%
1.3%
0.9%
1.0%
0.4%
0.6%
2.3%
6.3%
3.3%

Total
absence
rate

7.6%
7.66%
7.49%
6.43%
5.93%
4.88%
5.65%
6.48%
9.42%

14.12%

8.2%
7.34%
8.95%
7.20%
7.34%
7.65%
6.88%
6.73%
8.96%

13.37%
10.36%
6.43%
7.35%

6.3%
7.36%
6.43%
6.81%
6.27%
6.41%
6.11%
6.04%
5.80%
5.81%
5.77%
6.79%
6.61%



Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Total absence rate
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University of Limerick Hospital Group

Health : Acute - Self- Non ] Total

e S, || ysorices | | Ciccnee | gprited | covidta | (5202 | absence

2021 7.5% 8.9% 7.6% 5.0% 0.5% 5.6% 2.0% 7.6%
Sep 2021 76%  8.3% 7.7% 5.9% 0.6% 6.5% 1.2% 7.7%
Aug 2021 75%  7.4% 7.5% 5.7% 0.7% 6.4% 1.1% 7.5%
Jul 2021 65%  6.1% 6.4% 5.1% 0.6% 5.7% 0.7% 6.4%
Jun 2021 6.0%  52% 5.9% 4.8% 0.5% 5.3% 0.7% 5.9%
May 2021 48%  54% 4.9% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 0.5% 4.9%
Apr 2021 56%  6.4% 5.6% 4.4% 0.5% 4.8% 0.8% 5.6%
Mar 2021 6.4%  8.3% 6.5% 4.7% 0.4% 5.1% 1.4% 6.5%
Feb 2021 9.3%  11.4% 9.4% 5.6% 0.7% 6.2% 3.2% 9.4%
Jan 2021 13.6%  21.1% 14.1% 5.3% 0.4% 5.7% 8.5% 14.1%
2020 8.1% 9.9% 8.2% 6.0% 0.4% 6.4% 1.8% 8.2%
Dec 2020 7.4% 6.4% 7.3% 5.5% 0.5% 6.0% 1.4% 7.3%
Nov 2020 8.9% 9.7% 8.9% 4.9% 0.3% 5.2% 3.7% 8.9%
Oct 2020 7.2% 7.7% 7.2% 5.5% 0.4% 5.9% 1.3% 7.2%
Sep 2020 7.4% 71% 7.3% 5.9% 0.5% 6.4% 0.9% 7.3%
Aug 2020 7.7% 6.5% 7.7% 6.1% 0.5% 6.6% 1.0% 7.7%
Jul 2020 7.0% 5.4% 6.9% 6.0% 0.5% 6.5% 0.4% 6.9%
Jun 2020 6.7% 6.8% 6.7% 5.6% 0.4% 6.1% 0.6% 6.7%
May 2020 8.6% 13.7% 9.0% 6.3% 0.3% 6.6% 2.3% 9.0%
Apr 2020 11.7% 36.5% 13.4% 6.9% 0.2% 7.1% 6.3% 13.4%
Mar 2020 10.4% 10.5% 10.4% 6.6% 0.5% 7.1% 3.3% 10.4%
Feb 2020 6.7%  3.6% 6.4% 5.8% 0.7% 6.4% 6.4%
Jan 2020 75%  4.8% 7.3% 6.6% 0.7% 7.3% 7.3%
2019 6.5% 4.4% 6.3% 5.6% 0.7% 6.3% 6.3%
Dec 2019 7.6% 4.1% 7.4% 6.6% 0.8% 7.4% 7.4%
Nov 2019 6.5% 5.2% 6.4% 5.9% 0.6% 6.4% 6.4%
Oct 2019 6.9% 6.0% 6.8% 6.2% 0.6% 6.8% 6.8%
Sep 2019 6.3% 5.4% 6.3% 5.7% 0.6% 6.3% 6.3%
Aug 2019 6.6% 4.4% 6.4% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 6.4%
Jul 2019 6.3% 3.3% 6.1% 5.6% 0.5% 6.1% 6.1%
Jun 2019 6.3% 3.1% 6.0% 5.1% 0.9% 6.0% 6.0%
May 2019 5.8% 5.1% 5.8% 5.3% 0.5% 5.8% 5.8%
Apr 2019 6.0% 3.0% 5.8% 5.3% 0.6% 5.8% 5.8%
Mar 2019 5.9% 4.3% 5.8% 5.1% 0.6% 5.8% 5.8%
Feb 2019 6.9% 4.9% 6.8% 5.6% 1.2% 6.8% 6.8%
Jan 2019 6.8% 4.3% 6.6% 5.6% 1.0% 6.6% 6.6%
2018 6.2% 3.0% 6.0% 5.4% 0.6% 6.0% 6.0%
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University of Limerick Hospital Group

Health : Acute o7 Self- Non ] Total
Tl S, Vo | sorvices | Chcnce | conied | coviirg | SETC | avsence
Dec 2018 6.5% 2.0% 6.2% 5.5% 0.7% 6.2% 6.2%
Nov 2018 5.9% 2.7% 5.7% 5.0% 0.7% 5.7% 5.7%
Oct 2018 7.1% 3.4% 6.9% 6.2% 0.7% 6.9% 6.9%
Sep 2018 6.3% 2.8% 6.0% 5.4% 0.6% 6.0% 6.0%
Aug 2018 6.3% 2.6% 6.0% 5.5% 0.5% 6.0% 6.0%
Jul 2018 5.9% 3.4% 5.8% 5.3% 0.5% 5.8% 5.8%
Jun 2018 5.7% 2.9% 5.5% 5.0% 0.5% 5.5% 5.5%
May 2018 5.2% 3.5% 5.1% 4.6% 0.4% 5.1% 5.1%
Apr 2018 5.6% 3.8% 5.5% 5.0% 0.5% 5.5% 5.5%
Mar 2018 6.3% 3.1% 6.0% 5.5% 0.5% 6.0% 6.0%
Feb 2018 6.6% 3.1% 6.4% 5.8% 0.6% 6.4% 6.4%
Jan 2018 6.8% 3.1% 6.6% 5.9% 0.7% 6.6% 6.6%
Total absence rate
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